CHAMPAIGN COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION 2023-19 Regular Meeting Schedule of the Board of Commissioners for 2024

NOTE: All changes in board meeting locations will be posted in accordance with the Open Meetings Act. Consult https://www.ccfpd.org to confirm meeting locations.

The Regular Monthly Meetings for the Board of Commissioners of the Champaign County Forest Preserve District for Fiscal Year 2024 are as scheduled. The Board will meet at 6:00 p.m.

Regular Board Meetings:

On Thursday, January 18, 2024 at the Museum of the Grand Prairie Classroom, Lake of the Woods Forest Preserve, 900 N. Lombard, Mahomet, Illinois, at 6:00 P.M.

On Thursday, February 15, 2024 at the Museum of the Grand Prairie Classroom, 900 N. Lombard, Mahomet, Illinois, at 6:00 P.M.

On Thursday, March 21, 2024 at the Museum of the Grand Prairie Classroom, 900 N. Lombard, Mahomet, Illinois, at 6:00 P.M.

On Thursday, April 18, 2024 at the Museum of the Grand Prairie Classroom, 900 N. Lombard, Mahomet, Illinois, at 6:00 P.M.

On Thursday, May 16, 2024 at the Golf Course Clubhouse, Lake of the Woods Forest Preserve, 405 N. Lake of the Woods Road, Mahomet, Illinois, at 6:00 P.M.

On Thursday, June 20, 2024 at the Salt Fork Center, Homer Lake Forest Preserve, 2573 S Homer Lake Road, Homer Illinois, at 6:00 pm

On Thursday, July 18, 2024 at the Activity Center, Middle Fork River Forest Preserve, Middle Fork River Forest Preserve, 3433 County Road 2700 E., Penfield, Illinois at 6:00 P.M.

On Thursday, August 15, 2024 at Meeting Room, Douglass Annex, 804 N Fifth Street, Champaign, Illinois at 6:00 P.M.

On Thursday, September 19, 2024 at the Museum of the Grand Prairie Classroom, 900 N. Lombard, Mahomet, Illinois, at 6:00 P.M.

On Thursday, October 17, 2024 at the Museum of the Grand Prairie Classroom, Lake of the Woods Forest Preserve, 900 N. Lombard, Mahomet, Illinois, at 6:00 P.M.

On Thursday, November 21, 2024 at the Museum of the Grand Prairie Classroom, Lake of the Woods Forest Preserve, 900 N. Lombard, Mahomet, Illinois, at 6:00 P.M.

On Thursday, December 19, 2024 at the Museum of the Grand Prairie Classroom, Lake of the Woods Forest Preserve, 900 N. Lombard, Mahomet, Illinois, at 6:00 P.M.

Study Sessions:

Periodically, the Board of Commissioners will schedule study sessions outside of regular monthly meetings as necessary for in-depth analysis and discussion of a particular Forest Preserve District topic. Study Sessions will generally precede regular monthly meetings and will begin at 6:00pm, unless otherwise noted, with the Regular Board meeting to follow. All Study Session agendas will be advertised and posted in accordance with the State of Illinois' Open Meetings Act.

On Thursday, December 5, 2024 at the Museum of the Grand Prairie Classroom, Lake of the Woods Forest Preserve, 900 N Lombard, Mahomet, Illinois, at 6:00 P.M.: To Discuss the 2025 Budget

Board Retreat: As needed

The public is invited to attend public meetings of the Board of Commissioners. The Champaign County Forest Preserve District strives to ensure that its facilities, programs, and activities are accessible to individuals with disabilities. If you are an individual with a disability and require assistance to observe or participate in a meeting, please contact Headquarters in advance at (217) 586-3360.

The public is invited to attend.

Bobbie Herakovich	Wendy Hundley	
President	Secretary	